

Bandhan Bank Limited

Head Office: Floors 12 - 14, Adventz Infinity@5, BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091 CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 | Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 | Fax: +91 33 6609 0502 Email: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com | Website: www.bandhanbank.com

Ref. No.: BBL/299/2022-23

December 14, 2022

BSE Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 **BSE Scrip Code: 541153** National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information regarding Loss of Share Certificate of Bandhan Bank Limited (the 'Bank') – SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR')

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR, we enclose a copy of letter received from KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Bank, regarding loss of share certificate.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Bandhan Bank Limited

Somil 6 Imayis.

Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



https://www.kfintech.com +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000

Date:13/12/2022

Ref: BAND/DUP/2022

Bandhan Bank Ltd Head Office : DN 32, Sec. V Salt Lake City Kolkatta – 700 091

Kind Attn : Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Company Secretary

Dear Sir,

Unit : Bandhan Bank Ltd Sub : Loss of Share Certificate intimation

We are in receipt of information from the below mentioned shareholder regarding loss of share certificate. Request you to inform the same to the Stock Exchanges concerned.

| Sr No | Folio No | Name/Joint Names | Share Certificate | | | |
|-------|------------|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|-------|
| | | | Certificate | Distinctive | | No.Of |
| | | | Certinouto | | | Share |
| | | | No(s) | From | То | 5 |
| | | BHARAT BHUSHAN SACHDEVA | 1094502 | 1607774435 | 1607775570 | 1136 |
| 1 | BAN1167990 | | | | | |

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFin Technologies Ltd

Manager